prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 prescribed under
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India
('Previous GAAP’). The Company’s management has now prepared the Ind AS Financial Statements for the year ended March 31,2017 in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles laid down by the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013 read with Para 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rule, 2015 as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

The Company has prepared a reconciliation of the amounts of net profit as reported under the Previous GAAP to those computed as per Ind AS and the
same is given in note no. 36.3 and 36.4.1 below. The Company has also prepared a reconciliation of the amounts of total equity as reported under the
Previous GAAP to those computed as per Ind AS and the same is given in note no. 36.3 and 36.4.2 below.

This Space has been left intentionally blank

Adani Kandla Bulk Terminal Private Limited
Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

36.3

 ` in Lacs

IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment (a) 98,227.31   (97,609.39)   617.92   82,842.48   (82,641.51)   200.97
Capital work-in-progress (a) 791.02   (791.02)   -   19,002.63   (19,002.63)   -

 Other Intangible assets (a) 32.21   97,609.39   97,641.60   21.07   82,641.51   82,662.58
Intangible assets under development (a) -   791.02   791.02   -   19,002.63   19,002.63
 Financial assets

 Other financial assets (b) -   42.27   42.27   -   38.95   38.95
 Other non-current assets (b) 4,974.41   (260.50)   4,713.91   1,593.91   3,529.71   5,123.62

1,04,024.95   (218.23)   1,03,806.72   1,03,460.09   3,568.66   1,07,028.75

Current assets
Inventories 1,160.46   -   1,160.46   464.27   -   464.27
Financial assets

Trade receivables (b) 3,505.93   (1.05)   3,504.88   153.37   -   153.37
Cash and Cash Equivalents 27.94   -   27.94   9.73   -   9.73

Others current financial assets (b) -   95.53   95.53   -   70.67   70.67
Other current assets (b) 2,989.12   122.91   3,112.03   4,386.83   (3,639.71)   747.12

7,683.45   217.39   7,900.84   5,014.20   (3,569.04)   1,445.16

1,11,708.40   (0.84)   1,11,707.56   1,08,474.29   (0.38)   1,08,473.91

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY
Equity share capital 12,005.00   -   12,005.00   2,005.00   -   2,005.00

Retained earnings
Refer note

36.4.2
(16,027.20)   14.59   (16,012.61)   (584.69)   (0.38)   (585.07)

Total equity (4,022.20)   14.59   (4,007.61)   1,420.31   (0.38)   1,419.93
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 1,06,313.88   -   1,06,313.88   92,336.00   -   92,336.00
Provisions -   -   -   0.04   -   0.04

Deferred tax liabilities (net) (d) 750.43   (15.43)   735.00   -   -
1,07,064.31   (15.43)   1,07,048.88   92,336.04   -   92,336.04

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

 Trade  payables 1,644.80   -   1,644.80   359.98   -   359.98
 Other current financial liabilities (b) -   6,373.47   6,373.47   -   14,029.54   14,029.54

Other current liabilities (b) 6,943.16   (6,373.47)   569.69   14,357.89   (14,029.54)   328.35
Net employee defined benefit liabilities 78.33   -   78.33   0.07   -   0.07

8,666.29   -   8,666.29   14,717.94   -   14,717.94

Total liabilities 1,15,730.60   (15.43)   1,15,715.17   1,07,053.98   -   1,07,053.98

Total Equity and Liabilities 1,11,708.40   (0.84)   1,11,707.56   1,08,474.29   (0.38)   1,08,473.91

Reconciliation of equity as at April 01, 2015 and March 31, 2016

March 31, 2016 April 01, 2015
(Last period presented under IGAAP) (Date of transition)

Foot-
notes

Total assets

This Space has been left intentionally blank

Adani Kandla Bulk Terminal Private Limited
Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for year ended March 31, 2016
 ` in Lacs

Foot-note

IGAAP
(As per Signed

FS) Adjustments Ind AS
INCOME
Rendering of services 7,699.63   -   7,699.63
Other income (b) 56.33   3.31   59.64
Total Income 7,755.96   3.31   7,759.27

EXPENSES
Terminal Royalty 2,343.57   -   2,343.57
Operating expenses (b) 4,786.74   33.56   4,820.30
Employee benefits expense (c) 582.02   (44.13)   537.89
Depreciation and amortization expense 5,201.27   -   5,201.27
Finance costs (b) 8,563.39   3.78   8,567.17
Other expenses (b) 971.04   (33.56)   937.48
Total Expense 22,448.03   (40.35)   22,407.68
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (14,692.07)   43.66   (14,648.41)
Exceptional items
Profit/(loss) before tax (14,692.07)   43.66   (14,648.41)
Tax expense:
Deferred Tax (d) 750.43   (0.16)   750.27
Less: MAT credit entitlement -   -   -
Income tax expenses 750.43   (0.16)   750.27
Profit/(Loss) for the year (15,442.50)   43.82   (15,398.68)

Other Comprehensive Income (e)
(a) Items  that will not be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent period

Re-measurement gains (losses) on defined benefit plans (c) -   (44.13)   (44.13)
Income Tax effect (b) -   15.27   15.27

-   (28.86)   (28.86)
(b) Items  that will be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent period -   -   -
Other Comprehensive Income for the year -   (28.86)   (28.86)
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (15,442.50)   14.96   (15,427.54)

36.4

36.4.1 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income:-

Year Ended
March 31, 2016

 ` in Lacs

(15,442.50)
44.13

(0.47)
0.16

43.82
(15,398.68)

(28.86)
(15,427.54)

36.4.2 Reconciliation of equity:-

As at
March 31,

As at
April 01, 2015

 ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs

(4,022.20)   1,420.31

(0.68)   (0.38)

15.27   -
14.59   (0.38)

(4,007.61)   1,419.93

Gains or losses arising from de-recognition of port concession rights are measured as the difference between the net disposal proceeds and the carrying